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CalSAWS | Medi-Cal/CMSP Committee 

Date: August 04, 2021 Location: Microsoft Teams Conference Call 

Time: 9:00 am – 12:00 pm Meeting Called by: Maggie Orozco, Facilitator 

 

Attendees: 

Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 

Janelle Aman Amy Bryer Brinda Boe Cynthia McGuire Devin Anderson 

Janette Nunez Jakki Cuffe Michael Rinehart Jannette Lepe Jamie Petersen 

Kelly Campbell Lisa Fletcher Tammy Burgoyne Kim Sisco Leopoldo Huerta 

Danielle Niemi Alisa Young  Michelle Villarreal Bernardo Carrillo 

Celeste Armijo   Tracey Clark Celia Crespo-Cruz 

     

Region 6 CMSP CalSAWS North CalSAWS South Partners 

Javier Corral Chris Salmon Maureen Votta Elisa Miller DHCS 

Steven Tri Karalyn Foster Renee Gustafson Nina Butler CDSS 

Mediatrix Torio Alison Kellen Ritu Chinya Tisha Mutreja  

Elizabeth Solorzano Kari Brownstein Humberto Trinidad Prashant Goel RM Sponsors 

Hector Flores  Maggie Orozco Jacob Dorame Veronica Lara 

  Derek Goering  Melissa Thomas 

  Carlos Zepeda   

  Cynthia Ridley   
 

 

Meeting Notes: Region 6  

 
Topic Lead 

Opening Items 

Welcome and Attendance 

All lines will be muted when the meeting begins. To unmute:  

via computer – click the microphone icon  

via telephone – press *6 

Maggie 

CA-221715 BREfS Initiative 10: CalHEERS Application Life Cycle 

• Questions 

• Reminder: regional votes due 8/10/2021 via e-mail 

Maggie 

 CA-221711 Case Linkage Between CalHEERS and SAWS 

• Demo 

Cynthia 

 CA-219076 Verify Current Income Service: Work Number 

• Review/Discussion 

Renee 

 CA-228957 Health4All – Older Californians 

• CA-229939 One-time Batch 

• Review/Discussion 

Tisha 

 

 

CA-207655 HCBS and Spousal Impoverishment Provisions 

• Discussion/County Input 

Elisa 
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Topic Lead 

Batch process for Mandatory Verifications 

• Reference Guide, WBT-Automated Functions: Verifications, CIT  

Region 1 

Do Not Touch Lists DHCS 

County Walk-on Items Group 

Next Meeting: 

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 

09:00 am -12:00 pm 

2021 Committee Meeting Schedule 

 

 

CWDA Medical Care 

Committee Dates 

CalSAWS Medi-Cal/CMSP Committee Meeting Dates 

Thursday, January 7 Tuesday, January 5 SCR Webcast 

Thursday, February 11 Wednesday, February 3 Webcast 

Thursday, March 4 Tuesday, March 2  SCR Webcast (Canceled) 

Thursday, April 1 Wednesday, April 7 Webcast 

Thursday, May 6 Tuesday, May 4 SCR Webcast  

Thursday, June 3 Wednesday, June 2 Webcast 

July – No meeting Tuesday, July 6 SCR Webcast (Canceled) 

Thursday, August 5 Wednesday, August 4 Webcast 

Thursday, September 2 Tuesday, September 7 SCR Webcast 

October – No meeting Wednesday, October 6 Webcast 

Thursday, November 4 Tuesday, November 2 SCR Webcast  

December – No meeting Wednesday, December 1 Webcast 

(Optional) 

 

# Action Item Assigned To Assigned Date Due Date Status 

1      

2      

 

 

# Decision Made Who Made the Decision Date 

1    

2    

 


